## HB1248/232719/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1248

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Law Enforcement**" and substitute "**Police**"; in line 5, strike "law enforcement" and substitute "**police**"; in line 23, strike "**2–101**" and substitute "**3–201**"; and in the same line, strike "**ARTICLE**" and substitute "**TITLE**".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "LAW ENFORCEMENT" and substitute "<u>POLICE</u>"; in line 2, strike "3–101" and substitute "<u>3–201</u>"; in line 7, strike the first "LAW ENFORCEMENT" and substitute "<u>POLICE</u>"; and strike beginning with "LAW" in line 13 down through "ENFORCEMENT" in line 14 and substitute "<u>POLICE</u>".